

P

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 429-430 OF 2012

REKHA SINGH @ REKHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET KUMAR @ VIKAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr L.S. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv. for
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Das, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with T.P. (Crl.) No. 148 of 2012 - Rekha Singh @ Rekha
Devi vs. Ranjeet Kumar @ Vikas.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|